01/2021-Present
12/2020-Present
10/2020
01/2020-Present
12/2019-Present
11/2019-08/2020
09/2019
09/2019-12/2019
07/2019-10/2019
07/2019 & 07/2020
06/2019-12/2019
04/2019-Present
09/2019

Rico
08/2018-12/2019
05/2018-Present
05/2018-05/2019
03/2018-Present

02/2018-11/2020
01/2018-06/2018
09/2017

06/2017 & 10/2017
04/2017-04/2018
01/2017-09/2018
01/2017-10/2018
01/2017-01/2018
06/2016-9/2016
05/2016-9/2016
09/2015-3/2016

Consulting Client List

Kaiser Permanente Northwest, Clackamas, OR

Hope Community Health Center, Houston, TX

Team Based Education and Management Solutions, Phoenix, AZ
Unity Care Northwest, Bellingham, WA

HealthSource Community Health Center, Loveland, OH
Southwest District Health of Idaho, Caldwell, ID

The Bowen Center, Warsaw, IN

Community Health Services at Lamoille Valley, Morrisville, VT
The Corvallis Clinic, Corvallis, OR

Lipscomb University, Nashville, TN

Community Health Connection, Tulsa, OK

Kodiak Area Native Association, Kodiak, AK

University of Puerto Rico, Medical Sciences, San Juan, Puerto

The Christ Hospital Health Network, Cincinnati, OH

Moses Lake Community Health Center, Moses Lake, WA

Codman Square Community Health Center, Boston, MA

National Psychology Training Consortium — Great Lakes Region,
Logansport, IN

ProCare, Auckland, New Zealand

Partnership Health Center, Missoula, MT

Health Federation of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

CareOregon, Portland, OR & Medford, OR

TriHealth, Cincinnati, OH

Cascade Medical Center, Leavenworth, WA

St. Luke’s Health Partners, Boise, ID

Northwest Region Primary Care Association, Seattle, WA

Indiana University Health Arnett, Lafayette, IN

DC Primary Care Association, Washington, D.C.

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences, Little Rock, AR



