## **Consulting Client List**

01/2021-Present	Voicen Demograph Northwest Clashamas OD
12/2020-Present	Kaiser Permanente Northwest, Clackamas, OR
	Hope Community Health Center, <i>Houston, TX</i>
10/2020	Team Based Education and Management Solutions, <i>Phoenix</i> , AZ
01/2020-Present	Unity Care Northwest, Bellingham, WA
12/2019-Present	HealthSource Community Health Center, Loveland, OH
11/2019-08/2020	Southwest District Health of Idaho, Caldwell, ID
09/2019	The Bowen Center, Warsaw, IN
09/2019-12/2019	Community Health Services at Lamoille Valley, Morrisville, VT
07/2019-10/2019	The Corvallis Clinic, Corvallis, OR
07/2019 & 07/2020	Lipscomb University, Nashville, TN
06/2019-12/2019	Community Health Connection, <i>Tulsa</i> , <i>OK</i>
04/2019-Present	Kodiak Area Native Association, Kodiak, AK
09/2019	University of Puerto Rico, Medical Sciences, San Juan, Puerto
Rico	
08/2018-12/2019	The Christ Hospital Health Network, Cincinnati, OH
05/2018-Present	Moses Lake Community Health Center, Moses Lake, WA
05/2018-05/2019	Codman Square Community Health Center, Boston, MA
03/2018-Present	National Psychology Training Consortium – Great Lakes Region,
	Logansport, IN
02/2018-11/2020	ProCare, Auckland, New Zealand
01/2018-06/2018	Partnership Health Center, Missoula, MT
09/2017	Health Federation of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA
06/2017 & 10/2017	CareOregon, Portland, OR & Medford, OR
04/2017-04/2018	TriHealth, Cincinnati, OH
01/2017-09/2018	Cascade Medical Center, Leavenworth, WA
01/2017-10/2018	St. Luke's Health Partners, Boise, ID
01/2017-01/2018	Northwest Region Primary Care Association, Seattle, WA
06/2016-9/2016	Indiana University Health Arnett, <i>Lafayette</i> , <i>IN</i>
05/2016-9/2016	DC Primary Care Association, Washington, D.C.
09/2015-3/2016	University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences, <i>Little Rock</i> , <i>AR</i>